Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS	ONLY	Pa	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
			Attorney Docket No.	<u>129534</u>	
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docum	nent: <u>2</u>			
A. Name of conveying parties: Serge GIDON Oliver LEMONNIER B. Additional name(s) of convey	rying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	COM ATOI 25, R IMM	and address of receive IMISSARIAT A L MIQUE :UE LEBLANC EUBLE "LE PON 015 PARIS, FRAN	'ENERGIE	
A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	MergerChange of Name	B. Additic	onal name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No	
B. Execution Date: <u>September</u>	<u>r 18, 2006</u>	5			
4. A. Patent Application No. 10/59	J3,976	B. Patent I	No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attack	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔯 N	Ja		
C. Title of Application: FLE	XIBLE MEMBRANE CO				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	n correspondence	 	r of applications and p	patents involved: 1	
Name: William P. Berridge	Name: William P. Berridge		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 27 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	2320 36-6400	8. Credit any ov deposit accou	/erpayment or charge ant number 15-0461.	any underpayment to	
9. Statement and signature. Forthe best of my knowledge and be original document. William P. Berridge Registration No. 12 David R. Kemeny Registration No. 12	Lo. 30.024		t and any attached co	opy is a true copy of the	

PATENT REEL: 018427 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	[manual	(1)	GIDON Serge		(5)	
	Insert	(2)	LEMONNIER O	liver_		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)				
		each o	In consideration of of the undersigned, e	the sum of one dolla ach undersigned ag	r (\$1.00) and other good	and valuable consideration paid to does assign, transfer and set over
9)	Jusert Name of Assignee	(0)	Commission	. D=		
10)	Insert Address of	(9)		i l'Energle Atomi		
	Assignee	(10)	_ 25, Rue Lebland	c, Immeuble <u>"Le</u>	Ponant D", F-75015 P	ARIS, France (FR)
		invent contin	tire right, title and int ion, and in all applica uation, international,	erest for the United . stions for patent incl confirmation, substi	States of America as defin uding any and all provisio	assigns and legal representatives, cd in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the nal, non-provisional, divisional, n(s), and all Letters Patent, the invention known as
11)	Insert	(11)			comprising .	
	Identification such as Title, Case					
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Anor	ney Docket No.	129534		
		for wh	ich the undersigned	has (have) executed		in the United States of America
(2)	Insert Date of	OII EVE	n date herewith or			
.~,	Signing of	(12)	on			
	Application					,
3)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Sea	rial Number	0/593,976	
	filed applications	filed	September	22, 2006		1
exumins 6xumins 6 1ents of	to convey the entire interest s that this assignment is bind by Each undersigned hereby	nal Conve to performed States izes and re from said herein ass ding on hi	ntion for Protection in all affirmative acts that the Assignation of t	of Industrial Propers which may be need as, industrial U.S. Propers as Assignee, as As not executed, and the saving as and the saving as and the saving as a source as a sourc	ty or similar agreements. essary to obtain, maintain tent and Trademark Offic ssignee of the entire inte twill not execute, any ag	or confirm by reissue or se to issue any and all Letters rest, and covenants that he has reements in conflict herewith,
6			e in order to comple	with the enter of M.	ower to insert on this ass	ignment any further
6 entificat cordatio	ar or ans pocument.		c in order to comply	with the rules of the	United States Patent and	ignment any further I Trademark Office for
6 entificat cordatio	in of this bocument. In witness whercof, exceute	ed by the	c in order to comply undersigned on the	with the rules of the date(s) opposite the	e United States Patent and undersigned name(s).	Trademark Office for
entificar cordatio I	in witness whereof, execute teptember 18,	ed by քեն 2 <u>006</u>	o in order to comply undersigned on the	with the rules of the date(s) opposite the ignature <u>GIDO</u>	e United States Patent and condersigned name(s). N Serge	Trademark Office for
entificar cordatio I ate <u>S</u>	in witness whereof, execute eptember 18, eptember 18,	2006 2006	undersigned on the Inventor S	with the rules of the date(s) opposite the ignature <u>GIDO</u> ignature <u>LEMO</u>	e United States Patent and undersigned name(s).	Trademark Office for
ordatio. Inte Sate Sate Lete	in witness whereof, execute September 18, September 18,	2006 2006	undersigned on the Inventor S Inventor S	with the rules of the date(s) opposite the ignature	e United States Patent and condersigned name(s). N Serge NNIER Oliver	(SEAL)
entificar cordatio I te S te S te	in witness whereof, executs September 18, September 18,	2006 2006	undersigned on the Inventor S Inventor S Inventor S Inventor S	with the rules of the date(s) opposite the ignature <u>GIDO</u> ignature <u>LEMO</u> ignature	e United States Patent and condersigned name(s). N Serge	(SEAL)
entificate ordation I inte State State State te	in witness whereof, execute September 18, September 18,	2006 2006	undersigned on the Inventor S Inventor S Inventor S Inventor S	with the rules of the date(s) opposite the ignature GIDO ignature LEMO ignature	e United States Patent and condersigned name(s). N Serge NNIER Oliver	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
6 entificate cordatio I tre S tre S tre	in witness whereof, executs September 18, September 18,	2006 2006	undersigned on the Inventor S Inventor S Inventor S Inventor S Inventor Si	with the rules of the date(s) opposite the ignature GIDO ignature LEMO ignature gnature	e United States Patent and condersigned name(s). N Serge NNIER Oliver	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
te	in witness whereuf, execute September 18, September 18,	2006 2006	undersigned on the Inventor S Inventor S Inventor Si Inventor Si Inventor Si	with the rules of the date(s) opposite the ignature GIDO ignature LEMO ignature ignature ignature ignature ignature ignature ignature ignature	e United States Patent and the undersigned name(s). N Serge NNIER Oliver	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
fentificate cordation I te S te C	in witness whereof, execute the september 18, september 18	2006 2006	undersigned on the Inventor S Inventor S Inventor S Inventor Si Inventor Si Inventor Si Inventor Si Inventor Si	with the rules of the date(s) opposite the ignature GIDOI gnature LEMO ignature gnature gnature gnature gnature gnature	e United States Patent and the condersigned name(s). N Serge NNIER Oliver	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
te	in witness whereof, execute September 18, September 18, September 18, September 18, September 18,	2006 2006 2006	undersigned on the Inventor S Inventor S Inventor Si	with the rules of the date(s) opposite the ignature GIDO gnature Gnature Gnature Gnature Gnature Gnature Gnature Gnature Gnature	e United States Patent and the condersigned name(s). N Serge NNIER Oliver	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
te	in witness whereof, execute exptember 18, ieptember 18, ie	rably be steast to 2006	undersigned on the Inventor S Inventor S Inventor Si	with the rules of the date(s) opposite the ignature GIDO ignature LEMO ignature igna	e United States Patent and the condersigned name(s). N Serge NNIER Oliver	(SEAL) Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

PATENT REEL: 018427 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 10/23/2006